Applications for renewal must be 

submitted at least sixty (60) days before the expiration date. The license holder must continue 

to meet the license requirements to be eligible for a renewal. 

(b) The renewal fee is ten thousand dollars. ($10,000). The City will reimburse seven thousand 

five hundred dollars ($7,500) for applicants who fail to obtain a renewal of their registration 

certificate from the Department. 

(c) Failure to renew a license in accordance with this section will result in the immediate closure 

of the medical cannabis establishment. During this period of closure, a license may be revoked